CERTIFICATE OF ESTIMATED LIFE AND MAXIMUM MATURITY

To:  The City Council of the
City of Columbus, Ohio

The undersigned Auditor of the City of Columbus, Ohio as the fiscal officer of said City,
hereby certifies as follows:

1. The estimated life of the improvement described as follows exceeds five years:

Widening, opening, extending, constructing, paving, repaving, improving
and changing the line of expressways, freeways, roads, highways, bikeways,
streets, alleys, bridges, viaducts, overpasses, underpasses, grade crossing
eliminations, service and access roads, and sidewalks, including
development of offstreet parking facilities, the acquisition and installation of
parking meters, traffic control systems, equipment and signs, the acquisition
of real estate and interests in real estate and related equipment, and
landscaping and making site improvements, and refunding bonds previously
issued for such purpose

2. The amounts proposed to be expended for various classes of improvements, and the
maximum maturity of bonds issued for purposes, calculated in accordance with
Section 133.20, Ohio Revised Code, are as set forth on Exhibit A attached hereto.

3. The weighted average of said maturities is 15 years, therefore the maximum

maturity of a single issue of bonds to pay the cost of such improvements is 15
years.

Dated: July 12, 2004

Auditor
City of Columbus, Ohio
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EXHIBIT A

STREETS & HIGHWAYS

Amount

$ 12,734,161
3,600,000
1,505,000

17,588,679

2,206,000
11,106,228
2,000,000
4,191,000

12,943,519
500,000
178,897

10,100,000

2,645,000
22,781,160
3,859,000
1,645,000
750,000
1,003,000
524,000
700,000
1,500,000
500,000

6,552,000
1,725,000
975,000
3,377,000
36,237,160
1,428,009
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Category

Federal/State Match

Downtown Streetscape
Spring/Sandusky Improvements
Roadway Improvements

Curb Reconstruction
Pedestrian Safety Improvements
Sidewalks

Housing Initiative - Roadway Improvements

NCR

Multi Modal Terminal
Mound/Souder

Broad Street Median

City Bridge Rehabilitation

Urban Infrastructure Recovery
Traffic Signal Installation

Sign Upgrading/Street name signs
School Flashers

Computerized Signals

Affordable Housing

Northland Roadway Improvements
1-670/4th St. Improvements
Hanover St. Improvements

Street Rehabilitation
Alley Rehabilitation

Brick Rehabilitation
Intersection Improvements
Resurfacing

Congestion Improvements

Years

25
25
25
25

20
20
20

15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15

10
10
10
10
10
10



Amount
401,000
250,000

1,300,000

1,286,187

10,000,000
256,000
40,000

1,204,000
2,214,000
1,003,000
10,000
149,000
1,051,000
401,000

$ 184,420,000
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Category

Parking Meters

Bikeway Development

17th Avenue Widening

OSU Community Improvements
Morse Road Area Improvements
Facilities

Lighted Crosswalks

Traffic Signal Equipment
Permanent Pavement markings
Raised Pavement Markers
Freeway Surveillance

Utility Relocation Reimbursement
Signal Ramp Improvements
Columbus School Coordination

Years
10
10
10
10
10
10

o1 o1 o1 o1 O1 O O1



