CERTIFICATE OF ESTIMATED LIFE AND MAXIMUM MATURITY

To: The City Council of the City of Columbus, Ohio

The undersigned Auditor of the City of Columbus, Ohio as the fiscal officer of said City, hereby certifies as follows:

1. The estimated life of the improvement described as follows exceeds five years:

Widening, opening, extending, constructing, paving, repaving, improving and changing the line of expressways, freeways, roads, highways, bikeways, streets, alleys, bridges, viaducts, overpasses, underpasses, grade crossing eliminations, service and access roads, and sidewalks, including development of offstreet parking facilities, the acquisition and installation of parking meters, traffic control systems, equipment and signs, the acquisition of real estate and interests in real estate and related equipment, and landscaping and making site improvements, and refunding bonds previously issued for such purpose

- 2. The amounts proposed to be expended for various classes of improvements, and the maximum maturity of bonds issued for purposes, calculated in accordance with Section 133.20, Ohio Revised Code, are as set forth on Exhibit A attached hereto.
- 3. The weighted average of said maturities is 15 years, therefore the maximum maturity of a single issue of bonds to pay the cost of such improvements is 15 years.

Dated: July 12, 2004	
	Auditor
	City of Columbus, Ohio

EXHIBIT A

STREETS & HIGHWAYS

Amount	Category	Years
\$ 12,734,161	Federal/State Match	25
3,600,000	Downtown Streetscape	25
1,505,000	Spring/Sandusky Improvements	25
17,588,679	Roadway Improvements	25
2,206,000	Curb Reconstruction	20
11,106,228	Pedestrian Safety Improvements	20
2,000,000	Sidewalks	20
4,191,000	Housing Initiative - Roadway Improvements	20
12,943,519	NCR	15
500,000	Multi Modal Terminal	15
178,897	Mound/Souder	15
10,100,000	Broad Street Median	15
2,645,000	City Bridge Rehabilitation	15
22,781,160	Urban Infrastructure Recovery	15
3,859,000	Traffic Signal Installation	15
1,645,000	Sign Upgrading/Street name signs	15
750,000	School Flashers	15
1,003,000	Computerized Signals	15
524,000	Affordable Housing	15
700,000	Northland Roadway Improvements	15
1,500,000	1-670/4th St. Improvements	15
500,000	Hanover St. Improvements	15
6,552,000	Street Rehabilitation	10
1,725,000	Alley Rehabilitation	10
975,000	Brick Rehabilitation	10
3,377,000	Intersection Improvements	10
36,237,160	Resurfacing	10
1,428,009	Congestion Improvements	10

Amount	Category	Years
401,000	Parking Meters	10
250,000	Bikeway Development	10
1,300,000	17th Avenue Widening	10
1,286,187	OSU Community Improvements	10
10,000,000	Morse Road Area Improvements	10
256,000	Facilities	10
40,000	Lighted Crosswalks	10
1,204,000	Traffic Signal Equipment	5
2,214,000	Permanent Pavement markings	5
1,003,000	Raised Pavement Markers	5
10,000	Freeway Surveillance	5
149,000	Utility Relocation Reimbursement	5
1,051,000	Signal Ramp Improvements	5
401,000	Columbus School Coordination	5

\$ 184,420,000